Rates for Edgewood Liberty Hall

Rates are Effective 1/1/24

Rates are based on the day of the week, size of the room and whether you're an Edgewood resident or not.

Rates are based on 6 hour rentals.

Effective January 1, 2023 - The State Revenue Cabinet is requiring us to charge sales tax on rentals.

	Hall "A" - 80 People			Hall "B" - 120 People			Hall "C" - 200 People		
Monday - Thursday Rental	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$125.00	\$7.50	\$132.50	\$175.00	\$10.50	\$185.50	\$225.00	\$13.50	\$238.50
Non-Resident Rate	\$225.00		\$238.50	\$275.00	\$16.50	\$291.50	\$325.00	\$19.50	\$344.50
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$75.00	\$4.50	\$79.50	\$125.00	\$7.50	\$132.50	\$175.00	\$10.50	\$185.50
_									
Friday or Sunday Rental	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$212.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$318.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$424.00
Non-Resident Rate	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$318.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$424.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$636.00
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$106.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$212.00	\$300.00	\$18.00	\$318.00
Saturday Rental	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total	Fee	Tax	Total
Edgewood Resident Rate	\$225.00	\$13.50	\$238.50	\$350.00	\$21.00	\$371.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$530.00
Non-Resident Rate	\$375.00	\$22.50	\$397.50	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$530.00	\$700.00	\$42.00	\$742.00
Golden Age Social Club Members	\$125.00	\$7.50	\$132.50	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$265.00	\$400.00	\$24.00	\$424.00

Security Deposits = Total Hall Rental Fee including Tax!

Veterans Discount of \$50

Rental hours are from 8:am - Midnight.

Hall Rental Fee and Deposit are due at the time of booking, including add-ons.

Renter shall provide a certificate of liability insurance with a minimum coverage of \$300,000. (Insurance is required for all rentals, failure to provide insurance will result in rental cancellation.)